TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM680903

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHENZHENSHI YASHENGWEIGE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD		09/24/2021	Ltd.:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dongguan Chengu Network Technology Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	310, 3/F, No. 1, Yongxing Road, No. 1 Industrial Zone, Chang'an Town	
City:	Dongguan	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	523000	
Entity Type:	Ltd.: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90423139	CHENGU
Serial Number:	90633606	CHENGU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9492668994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9495020873 Phone:

Email: ip-hengda@huimmigration.com

Jie Zhang Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2070 Business Center Dr. STE 205

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jie Zhang

Address Line 1: 2070 Business Center Dr. STE 205

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jie Zhang
SIGNATURE:	/Jie Zhang/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2021

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0536** 900649542

Total Attachments: 1

source=90633606-90423139-Chengu-assignment document已签字#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SHENZHENSHI YASHENGWEIGE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD (Name of Assignor) having an address at 301-308, B-1, Bantian High-tech Park, Beier Road, Bantian Street, Longgang, Shenzhen, China (Address of Assignor) has adopted and used in its business the Trademark/Service Mark Chengu (Mark) which is applied under No. 90423139, dated Dec. 29, 2020, and Mark (Serial, No.) (Date of Appln) Chengu (Mark) which is applied under No. 90633606 , dated Apr. 08, 2021 (Scrial. No.) (Date of Appln) WHEREAS. Dongguan Chengu Network Technology Co., Ltd (Name of Assignee) having an address at 310, 3/F, No. 1, Yongxing Road, No. 1 Industrial Zone, Chang'an Town, Dongguan, China (Address of Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said marks: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SHENZHENSHI YASHENGWEIGE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD (Assignor Name) does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Dongguan Chengu Network Technology Co., Ltd (Name of Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said Trademark and any Registration thereof, 90423139 and 90633606 together with the good will of the business (Serial. No.) (Serial. No.) in connection with which said mark is used. FOR: SHENZHENSHI YASHENGWEIGE TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD (Name of Assignor) 7 hou th (Signature) Zhou Hu (Type Name) Title: Legal representative Date: September 24, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007451 FRAME: 0538

RECORDED: 10/14/2021